PBTD: 4474’
RTD: 4540'

DRILLING CONPANY, INC.

WICHITA, KANSAS
Proposed Wellbore Configuration

Date:
Well Name:
Location:

County:
8-5/8" Surface Casing State:
Set at 208'. Cmt to API:
Surface w/150 sks. KB:

GL:

Spud Date:

Port Collar at 1762’
Cmt to surface with 200 sks. SMD

TOC @ 3816' (CBL 8/20/08)

2-7/8" tubing set at 4443’

5-1/2", 14# casing set at 4538'.
Cmt with 160 sks. 50/50 Pozmix

10/15/2019

Albers #1-17

1299' FNL & 1614' FEL

Section 17-T165-R23W

Ness

KS

15-135-24823

2440'

2435’

7/23/2008

Existing Mississippi Perfs @ 4418'-4434'

Proposed Lansing-Kansas City Perfs @ 4042'-4048'



