

DRILLING COMPANY, INC. WICHITA, KANSAS

Proposed Wellhore Configuration

	×4	riope	sed Wellbule Coll	iligui ation		
			8-5/8" Surface Casing Set at 208'. Cmt to Surface w/150 sks. Port Collar at 1762' Cmt to surface with 20	Date: Well Name: Location: County: State: API: KB: GL: Spud Date:	10/15/2019 Albers #1-17 1299' FNL & 1614' FEL Section 17-T16S-R23W Ness KS 15-135-24823 2440' 2435' 7/23/2008	
			TOC @ 3816' (CBL 8/2	0/08)		
		2-7	7/8" tubing set at 4443'	1		
		Pro	Proposed Lansing-Kansas City Perfs @ 4042'-4048'			
	Existing Mississippi Perfs @ 4418'-4434'					
PBTD: 4474'		5-:	1/2", 14# casing set at 4	1538 '.		
RTD: 4540' Cmt with 160 sks. 50/50 Pozmix						